



# The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

## BURGLARY - FIRST LOSS POLICY SCHEDULE

**Policy No.** : 151300/48/2025/129 **Prev. Policy No.** : -  
**Cover Note No** : - **Cover Note Date** : -  
**Insured's Code** : 180893689 **Issue Office Code** : 151300  
**Insured's Name** : SHRIRAM COTTON FIBER (GSTIN: 27ABKFS5090H1ZS) **Issue Office Name** : KBO KHAJRANA ROAD INDORE (GSTIN: 23AAACT0627R4Z4)  
**Address** : gut no 316/1/2 ,318/1/2 god no 01 at mohide t.s Tq, shahada dist nandurbar **Address** : PH-4 First Floor Above SBI, Khajrana Branch Chandralok Colony, Khajrana Road INDORE MADHYA PRADESH 452001  
**Tel./Fax/Email** : / / 0 / SHRIRAMCOTTONS@GMAIL.COM **Tel./Fax/Email** : 0731-2512026, 2516103 / 91-731-2528744 / ksmohane@orientalinsurance.co.in ;151300@orientalinsurance.co.in

### Agent/Broker Details

**Dev.Off.Code** :  
**Agent/Broker** LC0000000281 M/S JAINUINE INSURANCE BROKERS PVT LTD  
**Address** 4th Floor Office No. E-5, Aurangabad Business Centre, Kesarsingpura Adalat,,AURANGABAD MAHARASHTRA -431001,AURANGABAD,MAHARASHTRA,431001  
**Tel/Fax/Email** 02572225747/8888841491/

Period of Insurance : FROM 15:01 ON 05/04/2024 TO MIDNIGHT OF 04/04/2025

Collection No & Dt. : GST INVOICE NO :23235358 UIN :0

Gross Premium : 0 **GST** 0 Stamp Duty : 0 Total : 0

Co-insurance Details : NIL

### Particulars of Property Covered

Loc. No.	Loc. Desc.	Loc. Address	SMI Description	Sum Insured
1	FACTORY	SHRIRAM COTTON FIBER, Godown gut no 316/1/2 ,318/1/2 god no 01 at mohide t.s Tq, shahada dist nandurbar,DHULE-425409,MAHARASHTRA	on stok of f p cotton bales, only , whilst stored or lying in the first class godown only	0

**First Loss % : 25**

### Cover wise Details

FIRST LOSS COVER  
FIRST LOSS COVER

Total Sum Insured in words : Indian Rupees Only

Total Premium in words : Indian Rupees Only

The Insurance under this policy is subject to Warranties & Clauses :

In the event of a claim under the policy exceeding Rs. 1 lac or a claim for refund of premium exceeding Rs. 1 lac,the insured

Place : INDORE  
Date : 05/04/2024



IRDA-REGNO-556



# The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

Attached to and forming part of policy number 151300/48/2025/129

will comply with the provisions of the AML policy of the Company. The AML policy is available in all our operating offices as well as Company's website.

If in the event of loss or damage, it is found that the actual total value of the property exceeds the total value declared to the company, then the liability of the Company is required to the same proportion of loss or damage as the declared total value bears to the actual total value.

'Damage caused to the premises to be made good by the insured resulting from the Burglary and/or Housebreaking or any attempt thereat at any time during the period of insurance' in the operating clause of the policy shall stand hereby deleted.

In view of the policy being issued on First Loss Basis special condition no.1 relating to reinstatement of Sum Insured hereby stand deleted.

Excess : USER ENTERED

Hypothecation /Lease//Hire Names are as per the List Attached:

SI No	Bank Name/Financier	Bank Branch and Address
1	State Bank of India	Midc Mukundnagar Branch Avdhan dhule.

The insurance under this policy is subject to conditions, clauses, warranties, exclusions which are available on our Company's website: [www.orientalinsurance.org.in](http://www.orientalinsurance.org.in) or on demand from policy issuing office.

Warranted that in case of dishonour of premium cheque(s) the Company shall not be liable under the policy and the policy shall be void ab initio (from inception).

In witness whereof the undersigned being authorised by and on behalf of the Company has/have herein to set his/their hands at KBO KHAJRANA ROAD INDORE (GSTIN: 23AAACT0627R4Z4) on 05TH DAY OF APRIL 2024

Entered By : KAILASH CHANDRA MOHANE

Examined By : KAILASH CHANDRA MOHANE

Digitally Signed  
By  
Authorised Signatory

Place : INDORE  
Date : 05/04/2024



IRDA-REGNO-556




## The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

Attached to and forming part of policy number 151300/48/2025/129

This is electronically generated document (Policy Schedule). The Policy document duly stamped will be sent by post. In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll Free No.1800 11 8485 and 011 33208485.

CIN: U66010DL1947GOI007158 All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupee.

IRDA Regn. No. 556 - Now you can buy and renew selected policies online at [www.orientalinsurance.org.in](http://www.orientalinsurance.org.in) and through other digital platforms including Whatsapp (Send "Hi" to  9560711200)

Place : INDORE  
Date : 05/04/2024



IRDA-REGNO-556